
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY, DAIRYING & FISHERIES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2927
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 15

TH
 MARCH, 2016


SETTING UP OF INDIAN COUNCIL FOR VETERINARY RESEARCH INSTITUTE


2927. SHRI M. MURALI MOHAN:


 Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE कृषि एब ंकृिक कल्याण मंत्री
 be pleased to state:

 (a) whether the Government is contemplating to set up an Indian Council for

      Veterinary Research (ICVR) Institute to boost milk production in the country;


(b) if so, the details thereof along with the location thereof; and


(c) the details of the funds earmarked by the Government for setting up of the said Institute?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

(DR. SANJEEV KUMAR BALYAN)


(a) No, Madam


(b) &(c) In view of (a) above, question does not arise.

